
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1440403

Solicitation Description: Addendum No 2 Networking Equip Refresh for Bldg 4 & Logan

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2024-06-21 13:30 SR 0210 ESR06212400000007914 1

VENDOR

VS0000037191
NETWORKING FOR FUTURE INC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0210 ISC2400000015

Total Bid: 135648 Response Date: 2024-06-21 Response Time: 09:56:09

Comments: We are substituting a Cisco solution, featuring a Cisco Catalyst C9200L 48-port switch, and includes the entire 
contents of the attached Cisco BoM Estimate, with all the costs of the BoM Estimate reflected in Line #1 of this 
solicitation.  The 1GB and 10GB SFP's are listed with their costs on lines 3 & 4.  Stack cables and power cables are 
"included".  The configuration meets or exceeds the technical specifications outlined in the RFQ, and this model 
Cisco switch is on the short-list of approved and supported products at the WV Office of Technology.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Toby L Welch
(304) 558-8802
toby.l.welch@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
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All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48-Port Network 

Switch, or equal
36.00000 EA 3393.000000 122148.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Substituting a Cisco C9200L 48-port switch.
This line item includes power cable, stacking cable, stacking module, DNA subscription for three years, and entire 
Cisco BoM Estimate that is included with this RFQ response.   Tolly report from summer 2023 details 
interoperability with Extreme Networks switches, and this Cisco switch meets or exceeds the technical 
requirements listed in the RFQ document.

Extended Description:
3.1.1 Extreme Networks 48-Port Network Switch, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 3.1.2 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial 

Cable, or equal
36.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Cisco Stacking Cable is included in this configuration.
Cisco BoM Estimate is included as an attachment in this RFQ response.  All the items on the Cisco BoM Estimate 
are included in the price on Line #1

Extended Description:
3.1.2 Extreme Networks 1M SFP+ Twinaxial Cable, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
3 3.1.3 Extreme Networks 10000BSX SFP 

Module, or equal
36.00000 EA 325.000000 11700.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Substituting 100% Cisco Compatible 10GB SFP+
Part # SFP-10G-LR-S-AO

Extended Description:
3.1.3 Extreme Networks 10000BSX SFP Module, or equal

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
4 3.1.4 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP 

Module, or equal
36.00000 EA 50.000000 1800.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Substituting 100% Cisco Compatible 1GB SFP+
Part # GLC-SX-MMD= AO

Extended Description:
3.1.4 Extreme Networks 1000BSX SFP Module, or equal



Date Printed: Jun 24, 2024 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
5 3.1.5 Extreme Networks Power Cord, or equal 36.00000 EA 0.000000 0.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43222612    

Commodity Line Comments: Cisco Power Cable is included in this configuration.
Cisco BoM Estimate is included as an attachment in this RFQ response.  All the items on the Cisco BoM Estimate 
are included in the price on Line #1

Extended Description:
3.1.5 Extreme Networks Power Cord, or equal



VS0000037191
Networking For Future (NFF), Inc.
700 12th Street NW, Ste 700

Washington, D.C.

DC USA 20005

Kevin J. Reith

  (202) 304-9030

54-1819774 06-20-2024

















Estimate ID: XZ157447529HQ
Estimate Name: WVOT Switch Bid 5-20-24
Created On: 20-Jun-2024
Created By: Jessie Hackney (jehackne@cisco.com)
Last Update On: 20-Jun-2024
Last Update By: Kevin Reith (kreith@nffinc.com)
Main Currency: USD
Price List: Global Price List US Availability

Line # Item Name Description Quantity MSRP List 
Price (each)

EXT. MSRP List 
Price

1.0 C9200L-48P-4X-E Catalyst 9200L 48-port PoE+, 4 x 10G, Network Essentials 36 8,252.06 297,074.16
1.1 C9200L-DNA-E-48 C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port Term license 36 0.00 0.00

1.1.1 C9200L-DNA-E-48-3Y C9200L Cisco DNA Essentials, 48-port, 3 Year Term license 36 1,324.59 47,685.24
1.2 C9200L-NW-E-48 C9200L Network Essentials, 48-port license 36 0.00 0.00
1.3 CAB-TA-NA North America AC Type A Power Cable 36 0.00 0.00
1.4 PWR-C5-BLANK Config 5 Power Supply Blank 36 0.00 0.00
1.5 C9K-ACC-RBFT RUBBER FEET FOR TABLE TOP SETUP 9200 and 9300 36 0.00 0.00
1.6 C9K-ACC-SCR-4 12-24 and 10-32 SCREWS FOR RACK INSTALLATION, QTY 4 36 0.00 0.00
1.7 CAB-GUIDE-1RU 1RU CABLE MANAGEMENT GUIDES 9200 and 9300 36 0.00 0.00
1.8 C9200L-STACK-KIT Cisco Catalyst 9200L Stack Module 36 1,604.66 57,767.76
1.9 C9200-STACK Catalyst 9200 Stack Module 72 0.00 0.00

1.10 STACK-T4-50CM 50CM Type 4 Stacking Cable 36 0.00 0.00
1.11 NETWORK-PNP-LIC Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment 36 0.00 0.00

11,181.31$    402,527.16$    

Line # Optics / Connectors Description Qty MSRP List Ext. MSRP List
2.0 SFP-10G-LR-S= 10GBASE-LR SFP Module, Enterprise-Class 36 2,458.75 88,515.00

3.0 GLC-SX-MMD= 1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM 36 612.63 22,054.68
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VS0000037191
Networking For Future (NFF), Inc.

700 12th Street NW, Ste 700

Washington, D.C.
DC USA 20005

Kevin J. Reith
(202) 3043-9030



Cisco C9200L-48P-4X-ECatalyst 9200L 48-port PoE+

Cisco ( Included ) ( Included )



AddOn Cisco 100% compatible SFP-10G-LR-S

AddOn Cisco 100% compatible GLC-SX-MMD



Cisco ( Included ) ( Included )











































Networking For Future (NFF), Inc.

Kevin J. Reith, Sales Director – WV State/Local/Education 

(202) 304-9030   //   (202) 783-9019

kreith@nffinc.com

Kevin J. Reith, Sales Director – WV State/Local/Education 

(202) 304-9030   //   (202) 783-9019

kreith@nffinc.com

233 Heavner Avenue, Unit D,  ELKINS, WV 26241




























